
Changes to legislation: *Asylum and Immigration (Treatment of Claimants, etc.) Act 2004, Paragraph 18 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

ASYLUM AND IMMIGRATION TRIBUNAL: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND TRANSITIONAL PROVISION

PART 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (c. 41)

- 18 (1) In the provisions listed in sub-paragraph (2)—
- (a) for “an adjudicator” substitute “ the Tribunal ”,
 - (b) for “the adjudicator” substitute “ the Tribunal ”,
 - (c) for “he” in relation to an adjudicator substitute “ it ”,
 - (d) for “him” in relation to an adjudicator substitute “ it ”, and
 - (e) for “his” in relation to an adjudicator substitute “ its ”.
- (2) The provisions are—
- (a) section 85 (matters to be considered),
 - (b) section 86 (determination of appeal), and
 - ^{F1}(c)

Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 2 para. 18(2)(c) repealed (20.10.2014) by [Immigration Act 2014 \(c. 22\)](#), s. 75(3), [Sch. 9 para. 60](#) table; [S.I. 2014/2771](#), art. 2(e) (with arts. 9-11) (as amended (2.3.2015 and 6.4.2015) by [S.I. 2015/371](#), arts. 1(2)(3), 7, 8; and with transitional provisions and savings in [S.I. 2014/2928](#), art. 2 (which S.I. is revoked (6.4.2015) by [S.I. 2015/371](#), arts. 1(3), 9))

Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 2 para. 18 in force at 4.4.2005 by [S.I. 2005/565](#), art. 2(d) (with arts. 3-9)

Changes to legislation:

Asylum and Immigration (Treatment of Claimants, etc.) Act 2004, Paragraph 18 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 8(1A)(1B) inserted by [2022 c. 36 s. 19\(2\)](#)
- s. 8(3A)(3B) inserted by [2022 c. 36 s. 19\(3\)](#)
- s. 8(6A)(6B) inserted by [2022 c. 36 s. 19\(4\)](#)
- s. 8(9A)(a) word inserted by [2022 c. 36 Sch. 3 para. 7\(b\)](#)
- s. 8(9A)(b) and word inserted by [2022 c. 36 Sch. 3 para. 7\(c\)](#)
- s. 8(9B) inserted by [2022 c. 36 s. 19\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 3(3) inserted by [2023 c. 37 s. 10\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 8(3) inserted by [2023 c. 37 s. 10\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 13(3) inserted by [2023 c. 37 s. 10\(9\)\(c\)](#)